
KCAA Track and Field Championships 2007 Sunday Results Julie Rose Stadium, Ashford

SM 200m SM 3000mSC
Heat 1 Wind Speed -0.5 Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Time
1 4 J Bridge Ashford AC 22.48 1 63 P Martin Tonbridge AC 9:52.65
2 20 E Harrison Black & Brom 23.01 2 64 R Munn Kent AC 9:59.01
3 3 D Bovell Black & Brom 23.17 3 61 S Horler Tun Wells & L 11:02.29
4 8 P Egboh Kent AC 23.61
5 5 L Campbell Kent AC 24.66

14 A Noel Cambridge H DNS SM 3000mW
Heat 2 Wind Speed -1.0 Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Time
1 123 L Smallwood Med & Maid 22.18 1 72 A Goudie Belgrave H 14:06.74
2 6 G Carr Ashford AC 22.30 2 73 C Hobbs Med & Maid 15:28.23
3 21 N Leavey T V H 22.76 3 97 S Holliday Med & Maid 18:38.14
4 16 C Pink Med & Maid 23.88
5 19 D Gardiner Cambridge H 24.04
6 13 A Lee Dartford H 23.34 SM High Jump
7 23 J Smith Tun Wells & L 25.51 Final
Final Wind Speed -3.4 No. Athlete Club Height

No. Athlete Club Time 1 76 M Lloyd Bexley AC 2.01
1 6 G Carr Ashford AC 22.00 2 57 F Potgieter Cambridge H 1.90
2 4 J Bridge Ashford AC 22.15 3 26 M Brockman Med & Maid 1.90
3 123 L Smallwood Med & Maid 22.21 4 58 M Hogben Ashford AC 1.70
4 21 N Leavey T V H 22.67 5 58 R Mitchell Unattached 1.70
5 20 E Harrison Black & Brom 22.98 6 75 J Bancroft Bexley AC 1.55
6 3 D Bovell Black & Brom 23.04
7 8 P Egboh Kent AC 23.80
8 16 C Pink Med & Maid 23.96 SM Triple Jump

Final Wind Speed
No. Athlete Club Distance

SM 800m 1 83 M Burton Kent AC 14.90
Heat 1 2 636 M Morsia T V H 14.35

No. Athlete Club Time 3 9 N Ezenwa Invicta EK 13.83
1 148 J Durrant Cambridge H 1:58.20 4 84 M Hulyer T V H 13.45
2 46 D Ryan Black & Brom 1:58.47 5 13 A Lee Dartford H 11.43
3 45 J Poole Black & Brom 1:59.67
4 38 S Fraser Tonbridge AC 2:00.96
5 47 P Tucker Black & Brom 2:03.33 SM Hammer
6 98 D Bradley Tonbridge AC 2:06.59 Final
Heat 2 No. Athlete Club Distance

No. Athlete Club Time 1 184 Am Williamson NEB 61.50
1 44 A Pickett Dartford H 2:01.94 2 91 G Holder Shaftesbury B 57.70
2 37 A Dunwoody Kent AC 2:02.11
3 32 S Tester Tonbridge AC 2:02.44
4 40 M Hill Black & Brom 2:07.55 M40 2000mSC
5 39 J Gordon Cambridge H 2:10.02 Final
6 24 O Adekanye Dartford H 2:18.55 No. Athlete Club Time
Heat 3 1 65 M Barlow Kent AC 7:07.12

No. Athlete Club Time 2 69 J Marchant Dartford H 7:19.58
1 25 T Alexander Med & Maid 1:59.41 3 66 P Bowell Invicta EK 7:25.99
2 48 A Welch Ashford AC 1:59.65 4 67 R Fursey Med & Maid 8:05.22
3 41 D McKinlay Black & Brom 1:59.79
4 35 T Collins Med & Maid 2:00.28
5 43 J Nice Med & Maid 2:02.71 M40 3000mW
Final Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Time
1 148 J Durrant Cambridge H 1:56.20 1 96 G Macdonald Ashford AC 17:36.53
2 25 T Alexander Med & Maid 1:57.94 2 74 I Groves Kent AC 20:04.53
3 46 D Ryan Black & Brom 1:58.34
4 45 J Poole Black & Brom 1:59.53
5 44 A Pickett Dartford H 1:59.67 M50 3000mW
6 48 A Welch Ashford AC 1:59.97 Final
7 37 A Dunwoody Kent AC 2:00.99 No. Athlete Club Time
8 41 D McKinlay Black & Brom 2:05.68 1 73 C Hobbs Med & Maid 15:28.23

2 97 S Holliday Med & Maid 18:38.14
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U20M 100m Final
Heat 1 Wind Speed -0.9 No. Athlete Club Time

No. Athlete Club Time 1 146 J Tyler Med & Maid 4:05.52
1 110 S Mitchell Cambridge H 11.67 2 145 B Tyler Med & Maid 4:08.19
2 111 B Porter S L H 11.77 3 142 M Hobson Bexley AC 4:09.78
3 112 B Small Invicta EK 11.93 4 159 J Walker Bexley AC 4:11.58
4 104 J Crux Ashford AC 12.42 5 154 L Lythdoe Ashford AC 4:16.77
Heat 2 Wind Speed -0.3 6 153 N James Tonbridge AC 4:19.22

No. Athlete Club Time 7 136 L Coogan Cambridge H 4:20.43
1 100 J Alaka Black & Brom 11.07 8 138 R Dennis Invicta EK 4:22.04
2 105 E Faucher-Folie Cambridge H 11.63 9 150 D Brewer Black & Brom 4:24.22
3 95 J Farmer Tonbridge 11.70 10 152 J Hogg Invicta EK 4:25.79
4 102 D Chatwin Ashford AC 12.00 11 137 O Crux Ashford AC 4:40.02
5 114 A Walker Ashford AC 12.49
Final Wind Speed -0.1

No. Athlete Club Time U20M 400m Hurdles
1 100 J Alaka Black & Brom 11.00 Final
2 110 S Mitchell Cambridge H 11.19 No. Athlete Club Time
3 95 J Farmer Tonbridge 11.45 1 160 J Manze Cambridge H 58.49
4 112 B Small Invicta EK 11.51 2 183 A Waterman Tonbridge 61.33
5 105 E Faucher-Folie Cambridge H 11.65
6 111 B Porter S L H 11.73
7 102 D Chatwin Ashford AC 11.89 U20M 2000mSC
8 104 J Crux Ashford AC 12.28 Final

No. Athlete Club Time
1 163 J Fairclough Ashford AC 6:18.24

U20M 400m 2 99 S Bradley Tonbridge AC 6:20.98
Final 3 151 A Bruce-Littlewood Black & Brom 6:21.58

No. Athlete Club Time 4 143 C Kiely Tonbridge AC 6:33.91
1 119 M Baker Med & Maid 48.90 5 165 S Simpson Black & Brom 7:00.96
2 132 L Wooldidge Tonbridge AC 50.09 6 162 L Corcoran Cambridge H 7:11.31
3 125 S Blackwell Black & Brom 50.19
4 129 F Owolade Cambridge H 50.49 U20M 3000mW
5 182 C Haines Med & Maid 50.71 Final
6 118 W Allingham Ashford AC 50.91 No. Athlete Club Time
7 127 R Davies Black & Brom 53.41 1 167 J Tomlin Dartford H 14:57.85
8 124 J Addis Ashford AC 58.09 2 637 T Bosworth Tonbridge AC 15:47.83

U20M 1500m
Heat 1 U20M Long Jump

No. Athlete Club Time Final Wind Speed
1 153 N James Tonbridge AC 4:14.0* No. Athlete Club Distance
2 142 M Hobson Bexley AC 4:14.4* 1 113 D Trott Med & Maid 6.13
3 145 B Tyler Med & Maid 4:14.5* 2 124 J Addis Ashford AC 4.97
4 136 L Coogan Cambridge H 4:15.1*
5 150 D Brewer Black & Brom 4:15.5*
6 138 R Dennis Invicta EK 4:17.2* U20M Discus
7 155 H Paton Judd School 4:36.2* Final
8 133 L Bailey Med & Maid 4:41.2* No. Athlete Club Distance
Heat 2 1 176 L Presnell Black & Brom 44.03

No. Athlete Club Time 2 160 J Manze Cambridge H 24.44
1 154 L Lythdoe Ashford AC 4:15.1*
2 159 J Walker Bexley AC 4:16.1*
3 137 O Crux Ashford AC 4:17.6* U20M Hammer
4 146 J Tyler Med & Maid 4:17.6* Final
5 134 M Breeds Med & Maid 4:19.5* No. Athlete Club Distance
6 152 J Hogg Invicta EK 4:20.2* 1 177 Al Williamson Black & Brom 63.49
7 117 D Adamson Ashford AC 4:34.1* 2 178 R Al-Ameen Black & Brom 54.02
8 140 S Gruncell Ashford AC 4:53.7*
9 147 S Yarnley Ashford AC 5:03.2*
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U17M 200m U17M 1500mSC
Heat 1 Wind Speed -0.2 Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Time
1 199 D Putnam Black & Brom 23.11 1 221 W Funnell Ashford AC 4:47.31
2 215 A Wright Med & Maid 23.65 2 638 M South Ashford AC 5:01.45
3 208 S Palmer Kent AC 24.26 3 236 J Cotterill Tonbridge AC 5:13.73
4 188 O Booth Black & Brom 24.28 4 250 J Hasselby Med & Maid 5:53.76
5 349 R Hackney Med & Maid 24.46
6 191 J Elliott Dartford H 25.86
Heat 2 Wind Speed +0.4 U17M 3000mW

No. Athlete Club Time Final
1 187 J Alexander Black & Brom 23.29 No. Athlete Club Time
2 205 J Green Ashford AC 23.44 1 251 L Baldwin Tonbridge AC 16:42.76
3 186 J Alcock Med & Maid 23.98 2 252 R Thomas Tonbridge AC 17:49.64
4 190 R Dennison Invicta EK 24.45 3 236 J Cotterill Tonbridge AC 18:29.48
5 195 S Labahn Ashford AC 25.23
6 207 C Monticolombi Invicta EK 25.80
7 209 J Rowlands Unattached 26.82 U17M Long Jump
Heat 3 Wind Speed -0.2 Final Wind Speed

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Distance
1 198 M Oluwole Cambridge H 23.46 1 256 D March Med & Maid 6.31
2 630 J Northcott-Barlow Cambridge H 23.80 2 186 J Alcock Med & Maid 6.27
3 206 D Lincoln Ashford AC 24.28 3 188 O Booth Black & Brom 5.75
4 204 A Blair Black & Brom 24.52 4 203 C Barling-Jeffery Unattached 5.62
5 201 D Steward Tonbridge AC 24.54 5 255 P Hutchins Tonbridge AC 5.47
6 203 C Barling-Jeffery Unattached 25.19 6 191 J Elliott Dartford H 5.47
7 213 R Troth Invicta EK 26.08 7 200 C Searing Dartford H 5.38
Final Wind Speed -2.6 8 207 C Monticolombi Invicta EK 5.23

No. Athlete Club Time 9 223 A George Cambridge H 4.91
1 199 D Putnam Black & Brom 22.87
2 187 J Alexander Black & Brom 22.92
3 198 M Oluwole Cambridge H 23.24 U17M Shot Putt
4 205 J Green Ashford AC 23.81 Final
5 630 J Northcott-Barlow Cambridge H 24.05 No. Athlete Club Distance
6 215 A Wright Med & Maid 24.26 1 260 C Griffith-Parker Cambridge H 18.93 CBP
7 186 J Alcock Med & Maid 24.45 2 259 C Clemmow Judd School 13.55
8 208 S Palmer Kent AC 24.55 3 253 J Todman Tonbridge AC 12.00

4 261 S Martin Ashford AC 10.75
5 262 J McNaught Ashford AC 9.71

U17M 800m 6 258 S Chalk Dartford H 7.54
Final

No. Athlete Club Time
1 216 S Cavey Black & Brom 1:57.82 U17M Discus
2 205 J Green Ashford AC 1:59.90 Final
3 228 A Pinol Med & Maid 2:02.92 No. Athlete Club Distance
4 226 S Murphy Cambridge H 2:04.03 1 260 C Griffith-Parker Cambridge H 57.92 CBP
5 230 J Standing Dartford H 2:05.21 2 253 J Todman Tonbridge AC 34.18
6 231 C Ward Black & Brom 2:05.24 3 263 J Harrison Judd School 33.93
7 217 A Hookway Tonbridge AC 2:06.93 4 264 C Lacy Cambridge H 32.50
8 219 A Cope Invicta EK 2:10.99 5 262 J McNaught Ashford AC 32.49
9 225 M Mason Tonbridge AC 2:13.12
10 223 A George Cambridge H 2:26.26

U17M Hammer
Final

U17M 100m Hurdles No. Athlete Club Distance
Final Wind Speed -0.2 1 267 A Jordon Black & Brom 67.09 CBP

No. Athlete Club Time 2 266 J Haylock Black & Brom 48.32
1 248 A Wharfe Med & Maid 14.7 3 265 V Beqiri Invicta EK 46.02
2 247 J Farrell Bexley AC 14.9 4 258 S Chalk Dartford H 26.24
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U15B 200m U15B 80m Hurdles
Heat 1 Wind Speed -1.0 Final Wind Speed +0.0

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Time
1 290 T Billings Dartford H 24.98 1 302 B Hopkins Black & Brom 12.03
2 293 D Harris Cambridge H 25.22 2 334 C Nohre Judd School 13.20
3 280 J Davies Med & Maid 25.45 3 331 L Allwright Dartford H 13.30
4 291 A Caine Med & Maid 25.82 4 333 C Morten Tonbridge AC 13.89
5 289 F Third Tonbridge AC 25.99
6 295 J Peeney Bexley AC 29.79
Heat 2 Wind Speed -0.6 U15B 3000mW

No. Athlete Club Time Final
1 278 T Chambers Ashford AC 24.84 No. Athlete Club Time
2 276 A Asher Ashford AC 25.05 1 336 J Hobbs Ashford AC 15:27.65 CBP
3 294 R Harris Ashford AC 25.73
4 279 D Coelho Black & Brom 26.24
5 287 R Redman Judd School 28.36 U15B Hammer
Final Wind Speed -4.4 Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Distance
1 278 T Chambers Ashford AC 25.20 1 287 R Redman Judd School 32.57
2 276 A Asher Ashford AC 25.44 2 291 A Caine Med & Maid 32.03
3 293 D Harris Cambridge H 25.71 3 345 C Monticolombi Invicta EK 19.67
4 291 A Caine Med & Maid 25.82
5 280 J Davies Med & Maid 25.86
6 294 R Harris Ashford AC 26.07 U15B Javelin
7 289 F Third Tonbridge AC 26.08 Final
8 290 T Billings Dartford H DNS No. Athlete Club Distance

1 290 T Billings Dartford H 46.49
2 331 L Allwright Dartford H 36.54

U15B 800m 3 346 M Gamble Ashford AC 34.78
Heat 1 4 344 J Karim Dartford H 28.79

No. Athlete Club Time 5 343 L Manze Cambridge H 24.71
1 314 S Risby Bexley AC 2:16.49 6 337 C Ames Med & Maid 19.47
2 300 H Faulkner Bexley AC 2:18.34
3 307 R Farnham-Rose Tonbridge AC 2:20.81
4 317 O Taylor Black & Brom 2:22.25 SW 100m
5 301 J Head Med & Maid 2:24.95 Final Wind Speed -0.9
6 295 J Peeney Bexley AC 2:39.08 No. Athlete Club Time
Heat 2 1 352 V Cole Black & Brom 12.47

No. Athlete Club Time 2 350 K Benneworth Black & Brom 12.54
1 297 J Clack Black & Brom 2:13.40 3 351 C Capon Dartford H 13.11
2 309 S Hudson Invicta EK 2:13.55 4 354 H Godsell Black & Brom 13.68
3 305 B Burton Thanet RR 2:20.38
4 318 C Thomas Invicta EK 2:26.04
5 320 R Yates Black & Brom 2:29.30 SW 400m
6 310 J Keywood Tonbridge AC 2:32.08 Final
Heat 3 No. Athlete Club Time

No. Athlete Club Time 1 359 K Thomas Dartford H 59.95
1 315 P Sesemann Black & Brom 2:16.57 2 361 J Harnett Med & Maid 61.30
2 304 H Allingham Ashford AC 2:19.04 3 365 E Murty Dartford H 62.79
3 316 H Stone Tunbridge W & L 2:20.08 4 362 R Harris Bexley AC 62.80
4 311 H Kurtyanek Black & Brom 2:21.85 5 367 S Wiltshire Dartford H 70.36
5 306 J Burton Thanet RR 2:23.22 6 363 S Hawkins Invicta EK 71.48
6 308 H Hayes Ashford AC 2:26.50
Final

No. Athlete Club Time
1 300 H Faulkner Bexley AC 2:10.55
2 315 P Sesemann Black & Brom 2:11.91
3 314 S Risby Bexley AC 2:16.85
4 309 S Hudson Invicta EK 2:17.99
5 304 H Allingham Ashford AC 2:22.47
6 305 B Burton Thanet RR 22:22.50
7 316 H Stone Tunbridge W & L 2:25.22

297 J Clack Black & Brom DNF
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SW 1500m U20W 200m
Final Final Wind Speed +0.3

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Time
1 369 K Buchan Med & Maid 4:37.1* 1 416 S Solomon Black & Brom 25.11
2 376 H Simkova Med & Maid 4:49.4* 2 415 V Randall Med & Maid 26.13
3 377 Jan. Brown Ashford AC 4:58.5* 3 411 S Copping Med & Maid 27.23
4 373 A Jukes Ashford AC 5:00.5* 4 412 C Haywood Ashford AC 27.88
5 374 R Luxton Unattached 5:02.7* 5 417 S Thomas Cambridge H 28.15
6 372 C Hawkins Ashford AC 5:07.6* 6 410 R Winstanley Invicta EK 28.32
7 371 E Fisher Black & Brom 5:20.6* 7 414 C Philips Unattached 29.35
8 379 R Ward Dartford H 5:25.2* 404 E Djah S L H DNS
9 363 S Hawkins Invicta EK 5:30.6*
10 367 S Wiltshire Dartford H 5:50.5*
11 378 J Moorekite Invicta EK 6:38.9* U20W 800m

Final
No. Athlete Club Time

SW 100m Hurdles 1 434 N Whiskin Med & Maid 2:21.76
Final Wind Speed -1.4 2 433 B Walsh Ashford AC 2:28.92

No. Athlete Club Time 3 430 S Crocker Black & Brom 2:31.24
1 351 C Capon Dartford H 17.2 4 421 H Hickmott Dartford H 2:32.97

5 431 J Dando Dartford H 2:38.53

SW Pole Vault
Final U20W 400m Hurdles

No. Athlete Club Height Final
1 385 L Hughes Black & Brom 3.30 No. Athlete Club Time
2 386 A Price Ashford AC 3.20 1 422 S McLellan Black & Brom 64.97
3 384 G Dowsett Med & Maid 2.90 2 415 V Randall Med & Maid 66.10

3 424 D Roe Invicta EK 66.37
4 411 S Copping Med & Maid 73.32

SW Long Jump 5 439 L Reid Med & Maid 76.45
Final Wind Speed 6 443 E Turner Cambridge H 77.70

No. Athlete Club Distance 7 442 K Oates Bexley AC 79.41
1 350 K Benneworth Black & Brom 5.37 8 441 V Youngs Dartford H 83.92
2 351 C Capon Dartford H 5.05

U20W 3000mW
SW Shot Putt Final
Final No. Athlete Club Time

No. Athlete Club Distance 1 444 H Williams Black & Brom 17:34.78
1 453 S Brown Black & Brom 13.30

U20W Pole Vault
SW Discus Final
Final No. Athlete Club Height

No. Athlete Club Distance 1 447 R Arnheim Black & Brom 3.30
1 453 S Brown Black & Brom 44.78 448 E Godley Black & Brom NHR
2 391 H Daniel Cambridge H 27.58

U20W Shot Putt
W40 3000mW Final
Final No. Athlete Club Distance

No. Athlete Club Time 1 453 S Brown Black & Brom 12.64
1 382 D Bradley Tonbridge AC 16:21.46 2 455 L Underdown Paddock Wood 11.65

W50 3000mW U20W Javelin
Final Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Distance
1 383 T Doyle Med & Maid 20:07.29 CBP 1 461 C Stone Cambridge H 36.72

2 460 S Page Bexley AC 36.41
3 451 E Yarnold Tonbridge AC 35.01
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U17W 200m U17W 300m Hurdles
Heat 1 Wind Speed -1.1 Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Time
1 479 G Sheppard Black & Brom 26.17 1 486 K Cosby Black & Brom 48.2*
2 490 C Mackie Med & Maid 26.77 2 523 J Clark Cambridge H 50.3*
3 477 K Robinson Cambridge H 26.90 3 524 R Hamilton Invicta EK 51.0*
4 484 V Bradford Tonbridge AC 27.57 4 493 A De Matos Black & Brom 51.1*
5 475 J Philips Unattached 28.31 5 483 S Bolton Invicta EK 55.0*
Heat 2 Wind Speed -0.4

No. Athlete Club Time
1 488 R Hanagan Ashford AC 26.14 U17W 3000mW
2 466 D Annon Black & Brom 26.36 Final
3 489 Y Joseph Med & Maid 27.12 No. Athlete Club Time
4 468 C Clare Dartford H 27.44 1 502 R Collins Med & Maid 18:29.76
5 467 R Bland Invicta EK 27.64 2 526 S Rukin Tonbridge AC 19:39.19
6 470 C Hartley Med & Maid 29.96
Final Wind Speed -4.1

No. Athlete Club Time U17W Pole Vault
1 488 R Hanagan Ashford AC 25.86 Final
2 466 D Annon Black & Brom 26.57 No. Athlete Club Height
3 479 G Sheppard Black & Brom 27.06 1 530 K Gibbs Ashford AC 1.80
4 489 Y Joseph Med & Maid 27.35 529 C Crayford Invicta EK rtd
5 490 C Mackie Med & Maid 27.80 531 C Moore Ashford AC nhr
6 477 K Robinson Cambridge H 28.43 532 L Price Invicta EK nhr
7 468 C Clare Dartford H 28.46 533 E Rendell Invicta EK nhr

484 V Bradford Tonbridge AC DNS

U17W Long Jump
U17W 800m Final Wind Speed
Heat 1 No. Athlete Club Distance

No. Athlete Club Time 1 496 I Ivy Black & Brom 5.35
1 501 B Carter Invicta EK 2:19.42 2 480 H Tolhurst Tonbridge AC 5.16
2 510 D Pavlovic Tonbridge AC 2:24.87 3 482 K Yau Ashford AC 4.95
3 514 R Smith Black & Brom 2:27.73 4 469 R Cook Black & Brom 4.69
4 505 S Gibbs Bexley AC 2:42.32 5 485 A Campbell Paddock Wood 4.41
5 500 N Winter Bexley AC 2:49.03

499 G Twist Ashford AC DNF
Heat 2 U17W Shot Putt

No. Athlete Club Time Final
1 503 K Currie Invicta EK 2:24.00 No. Athlete Club Distance
2 512 S Regis Tonbridge AC 2:24.67 1 527 K Jones Black & Brom 9.44
3 511 P Pavlovic Tonbridge AC 2:27.65 2 495 H Griffith-Jones Tonbridge AC 8.74
4 515 C Symons Tonbridge AC 2:28.92 3 535 E Standeven Ashford AC 8.33
5 507 N Long Swale Comb 2:46.27 4 534 T Lillis Bexley AC 6.19
6 516 C Tanner Bexley AC 2:46.42 5 541 C Burnett Invicta EK 5.53
Heat 3

No. Athlete Club Time
1 508 G Nicholls Ashford AC 2:30.89 U15G 100m
2 517 N Terry Dartford H 2:31.93 Heat 1 Wind Speed -0.5
3 509 J Owen Tonbridge AC 2:32.11 No. Athlete Club Time
4 504 E Denton Dartford H 2:38.76 1 560 C Lyston Black & Brom 13.60
5 513 D Rendell Invicta EK 2:50.67 2 569 L Stevens Black & Brom 13.79
Final 3 558 N Keegan Med & Maid 13.85

No. Athlete Club Time 4 570 H Tapsell Med & Maid 14.06
1 508 G Nicholls Ashford AC 2:18.77 5 568 L Solway Invicta EK 14.13
2 501 B Carter Invicta EK 2:19.78 6 552 S Duffy Black & Brom 14.27
3 512 S Regis Tonbridge AC 2:24.95 7 566 C Slater Bexley AC 14.70
4 510 D Pavlovic Tonbridge AC 2:26.84 8 564 M Rattenbury Invicta EK 18.42
5 517 N Terry Dartford H 2:27.01
6 503 K Currie Invicta EK 2:31.16
7 511 P Pavlovic Tonbridge AC 2:31.34

514 R Smith Black & Brom DNS
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Heat 2 Wind Speed -1.2 U15G 3000mW 
No. Athlete Club Time Final

1 555 N Hickmott Dartford H 13.27 No. Athlete Club Time
2 548 E Campbell Ashford AC 13.32 1 610 E Symons Tonbridge AC 17:41.86 CBP
3 546 E Blake Invicta EK 13.52 2 608 K Howard Ashford AC 17:51.35
4 556 A Horton Med & Maid 14.02 3 609 S Porter Tonbridge AC 18:43.46
5 571 A Waghorn Med & Maid 14.15 4 607 L Bradley Tonbridge AC 19:01.14
6 554 C Griffin Invicta EK 14.57
7 572 A Warner Med & Maid 14.80
8 545 S Barnes Ashford AC 14.91 U15G High Jump
Heat 3 Wind Speed -0.8 Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Height
1 565 H Rennardson Tonbridge AC 12.73 1 606 H Ridge Invicta EK 1.40
2 547 S Brown Dartford H 13.32 2 611 I Blanning Tonbridge AC 1.35
3 562 L Noel Black & Brom 13.51 3 596 S Shepheard Paddock Wood 1.35
4 557 E Jahn Tonbridge AC 13.88 4 584 A Carlton Dartford H 1.35
5 567 K Smith Ashford AC 14.21 5 557 E Jahn Tonbridge AC 1.30
6 551 T Denn Tonbridge AC 14.23 5 579 C Hatley Ashford AC 1.30
7 559 S Laimbeer Dartford H 15.80 7 560 C Lyston Black & Brom 1.30
Final Wind Speed +0.1 8 603 L Constable Med & Maid 1.25

No. Athlete Club Time 8 604 F Gilman Invicta EK 1.25
1 565 H Rennardson Tonbridge AC 12.37 CBP 10 595 L Saker Tonbridge AC 1.25
2 555 N Hickmott Dartford H 12.89 11 571 A Waghorn Med & Maid 1.25
3 548 E Campbell Ashford AC 12.91 12 613 I Truman Tonbridge AC 1.20
4 547 S Brown Dartford H 13.09
5 562 L Noel Black & Brom 13.39
6 546 E Blake Invicta EK 13.41 U15G Pole Vault
7 569 L Stevens Black & Brom 13.62 Final
8 560 C Lyston Black & Brom 13.72 No. Athlete Club Height

1 615 J Nicol-Smith Black & Brom 2.40
2 614 A Huggins Black & Brom 2.10

U15G 800m
Heat 1

No. Athlete Club Time U15G Shot Putt
1 580 E Hosker-Thornhill Invicta EK 2:22.0* Final
2 589 C Ford Cambridge H 2:22.3* No. Athlete Club Distance
3 597 A Shepherd-Barron Tonbridge AC 2:23.1* 1 623 A Wanagho Cambridge H 10.03
4 596 S Shepheard Paddock Wood 2:39.1* 2 620 K Davey Black & Brom 9.72
5 583 B Armstrong Bexley AC 2:41.8* 3 574 R Woods Ashford AC 7.30
6 566 C Slater Bexley AC 2:44.4* 4 571 A Waghorn Med & Maid 6.86
7 559 S Laimbeer Dartford H 2:53.9* 5 596 S Shepheard Paddock Wood 6.72
Heat 2 6 559 S Laimbeer Dartford H 5.87

No. Athlete Club Time 7 570 H Tapsell Med & Maid 5.82
1 591 S Gordon Black & Brom 2:30.2* 8 603 L Constable Med & Maid 5.73
2 593 E Holmes Tonbridge AC 2:30.3* 9 621 L Holmes Ashford AC 4.96
3 594 R Lewis Bexley AC 2:32.4* 10 572 A Warner Med & Maid 4.37
4 587 R Farrell Bexley AC 2:38.5*
5 592 L Hanagan Ashford AC 2:42.4*
6 627 B Burnett Invicta EK 2:42.9*
7 584 A Carlton Dartford H 3:01.3* U15G Javelin
Heat 3 Final

No. Athlete Club Time No. Athlete Club Distance
1 599 R Weston Invicta EK 2:23.8* 1 606 H Ridge Invicta EK 20.09
2 585 D Critchley Black & Brom 2:24.2* 2 623 A Wanagho Cambridge H 18.62
3 590 C Freeman Bodyworks XTC 2:24.7* 3 626 M Steward Tonbridge AC 17.27
4 575 S Beckett Ashford AC 2:37.8* 4 566 C Slater Bexley AC 16.93
5 598 D Webb Bexley AC 2:44.0* 5 613 I Trueman Tonbridge AC 16.67
6 586 C Daniel Cambridge H 2:49.6* 6 570 H Tapsell Med & Maid 16.65
7 595 L Saker Tonbridge AC 2:55.4* 7 621 L Holmes Ashford AC 15.76
Final 8 574 R Woods Ashford AC 14.04

No. Athlete Club Time 9 557 E Jahn Tonbridge AC 11.22
1 599 R Weston Invicta EK 2:19.86
2 580 E Hosker-Thornhill Invicta EK 2:22.72
3 593 E Holmes Tonbridge AC 2:25.26
4 589 C Ford Cambridge H 2:28.25
5 597 A Shepherd-Barron Tonbridge AC 2:28.78
6 585 D Critchley Black & Brom 2:31.84

590 C Freeman Bodyworks XTC DNS
591 S Gordon Black & Brom DNF
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